

# City of Galena 211 W 7th St. Galena Kansas 66739



AGENDA CITY

# REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING-02/18/2025-CANCELLED DUE TO INCLEMENT WEATHER

Event Date/Time Feb 18, 2025 6:00 PM Location City Council Chamber 211 W 7th ST, Galena, KS 66739

#### CALL TO ORDER

Agenda Item
CALL TO ORDER

Agenda Item
ROLL CALL/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE/PRAYER

#### **MINUTES**

Agenda Item
REGULAR MEETING MINUTES 2/3/2025
regularcitycouncilmeeting-02\_03\_20251.pdf

#### APPROPRIATIONS

**Agenda Item** AP25-02B: \$53,768.67

claimssummaryreport20250214170522.pdf

claim report 20250214170528.pdf

#### **MAYOR**

Agenda Item

CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - CBT \$50,000 CURRENT RATE .01%

#### **CITY ATTORNEY**

**CODE ENFORCEMENT** 

#### DEPARTMENT HEADS

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

Agenda Item

JEREMY BURRIS: PERMISSION AND LOCATION TO HOST A MONTHLY CHICKEN SWAP



# City of Galena 211 W 7th St. Galena Kansas 66739



**Agenda Item** 

MICKEY WITTENMEYER: CEMETERY MOWING

Agenda Item

ROYCE CANTRELL: EXPLAIN THE LONGTERM STENCH IN THE CITY.

**Agenda Item** 

MACHELLE SMITH: TRANSIENT GUEST TAX

# **OLD BUSINESS**

# FINAL BUSINESS